P748.A (12/14)1 pulseelectronics.com
Shielded Drum Core Inductor
PA4303.XXXNLT & PA4304.XXXNLT Series
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
Height: 4.5mm and 6.0mm Max
Footprint: 12.5 x 12.5 mm Max
Current Range: 0.32 to 8.5A
Inductance Range: 1uH to 1000uH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to 125°C
Pulse Part Number Inductance (uH) Rated Current (A) Max DC Resistance (mΩ) Max Package Size (mm)
PA4303.102NLT 1.0 7.8 8 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.122NLT 1.2 7.5 9 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.152NLT 1.5 7.2 11 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.182NLT 1.8 6.5 12 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.222NLT 2.2 6 13 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.272NLT 2.7 5.7 16 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.332NLT 3.3 5.4 18 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.392NLT 3.9 5.1 21 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.472NLT 4.7 4.8 22 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.562NLT 5.6 4.3 23 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.682NLT 6.8 4.2 26 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.822NLT 8.2 4 31 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.103NLT 10 3.9 39 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.123NLT 12 3.4 44 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.153NLT 15 3.2 55 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.183NLT 18 2.9 65 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.223NLT 22 2.5 75 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.273NLT 27 2.25 86 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.333NLT 33 2 112 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.393NLT 39 1.9 121 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.473NLT 47 1.8 166 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.563NLT 56 1.7 182 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.683NLT 68 1.55 205 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.823NLT 82 1.35 243 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.104NLT 100 1.2 299 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.124NLT 120 1.1 358 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.154NLT 150 0.95 462 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.184NLT 180 0.85 507 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.224NLT 220 0.8 663 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.274NLT 270 0.65 741 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.334NLT 330 0.55 936 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.394NLT 390 0.5 1050 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.474NLT 470 0.44 1300 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
P748.A (12/14)2 pulseelectronics.com
Shielded Drum Core Inductor
PA4303.XXXNLT & PA4304.XXXNLT Series
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
Pulse Part Number Inductance (uH) Rated Current (A) Max DC Resistance (mΩ) Max Package Size (mm)
PA4303.564NLT 560 0.4 1530 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.684NLT 680 0.37 1720 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.824NLT 820 0.35 2210 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4303.105NLT 1000 0.32 2670 12.5 x 12.5 x 4.5
PA4304.102NLT 1.0 8.5 11 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.122NLT 1.2 8 12 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.152NLT 1.5 7.5 13 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.182NLT 1.8 7 14 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.222NLT 2.2 6.5 15.5 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.272NLT 2.7 6.1 16.5 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.332NLT 3.3 5.7 18 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.392NLT 3.9 5.25 19.5 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.472NLT 4.7 4.7 20.5 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.562NLT 5.6 4.7 21 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.682NLT 6.8 4.4 14.3 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.822NLT 8.2 4.25 19.5 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.103NLT 10 4 25 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.123NLT 12 3.5 27 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.153NLT 15 3.3 30 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.183NLT 18 3 34 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.223NLT 22 2.8 50 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.273NLT 27 2.3 51 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.333NLT 33 2.1 57 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.393NLT 39 2 68 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.473NLT 47 1.8 75 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.563NLT 56 1.7 110 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.683NLT 68 1.5 120 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.823NLT 82 1.4 140 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.104NLT 100 1.3 160 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.124NLT 120 1.1 170 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.154NLT 150 1 230 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.184NLT 180 0.9 290 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.224NLT 220 0.8 400 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.274NLT 270 0.75 460 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.334NLT 330 0.68 510 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.394NLT 390 0.65 690 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.474NLT 470 0.58 770 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.564NLT 560 0.54 860 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.684NLT 680 0.41 1320 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to 125°C
P748.A (12/14)3 pulseelectronics.com
Shielded Drum Core Inductor
PA4303.XXXNLT & PA4304.XXXNLT Series
Pulse Jack
E l e c t r o n i c s
1. Inductance tolerance is +/-30% for inductance values between 1uH and 8.2uH and +/-20% for values between
10uH and 1000uH.
2. Inductance is measured at 100kHz, 250mV for values between 1uH and 8.2uH and at 1kHz, 250mV for values
between 10uH and 1000uH.
3. The rated current as listed is the rms or heating current that the part can withstand with acceptable temperature
rise in typical applications.   At the listed current the inductance typically drops to 85-90% of the no load value
when measured at 25C.
4. The temperature of the component (ambient plus temperature rise) must be within the stated operating
temperature.
NOTES:
Pulse Part Number Inductance (uH) Rated Current (A) Max DC Resistance (mΩ) Max Package Size (mm)
PA4304.824NLT 820 0.38 1850 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
PA4304.105NLT 1000 0.36 2270 12.5 x 12.5 x 6.0
For More Information
Pulse Worldwide
Headquarters
12220 World Trade Drive